CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

January 26, 2017

Veriyn Miller P.E.

Miller Engineering Consultants, Inc.
3500 Comanche NE Building F
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Re: Sts. Peter & Paul Church School, 5800 Ouray Rd NW
Request for Certificate of Occupancy- Transportation Development
Architect's Stamp dated 07-08-15 (H11-D062)
Certification dated 01-17-17

Dear Mr. Miller,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 01-20-17,

Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent

Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag™ from Transportation
PO Box 1293 Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building

and Safety Division.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3630.
Albuquerque

Sincerely,
New Mexico 87103 ; @

Logan Patz

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development Review Services
www.cabq.gov

LWP via: emalil
C: CO Clerk, File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

ot SIYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE %" BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

1) TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION
- % MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL ..: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

T p OF SUBMITTAL: - " (" PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
... ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION — - | [t SITE PLAN FOR SUB"D APPROVAL
' ‘E_L SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
- FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
' SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
T (3] FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TGRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
! 7 150-19 APPROVAL

£
[ i PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

% TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) GRADINGJ’ PAD CERTIFICATION

__1____; TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) I "{WORK ORDER APPROVAL
.~ -, EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) P *CLOMIULOMR

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

. 'GRADING PLAN
____4 ' DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
_ " !DRAINAGE REPORT

. ' | CLOMR/LOMR

+igr

T

-
| Bl

. OTHER (SPECIFY): '. _..' .... . . - . ", : .PREDESIGNMEETING
'OTHER (SPECIFY) . - -

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL”: L © 'Yes % :No

COA STAFY: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED



N/ = \ MILLER ENGER! OHA'TS'
'l": 3 ~ Engineers « Planners

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

I, Verlyn A. Miller, NMPE 14507, OF THE FIRM Miller Engineering Consultants, Inc., HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 5/12/2015 . THE RECORD

INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY
___Tim Scolaro  OF THE FIRM Orcutt Winslow . [ FURTHER CERTIFY THAT 1 HAVE

PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 12-9-16 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL
INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE

CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.
THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR Certificate of Occupancy.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND
INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS

PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN
INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER
PURPOSE.

1 A

Signature of Engineer

Dat

3500 Comanche NE, Building £ » Albhuquerque, New Mexico 87107
Phone (505) 888-7500 - Fax (505) 888-3800 « www.mecnm.com



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 13, 2016

Verlyn Miller, PE

Miller Engineering Consultants
3500 Comanche NE Bldg. F
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: Sts. Peter and Paul Church School Addition
5800 Ouray NW
Request for Permanent C.O. - Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 4-16-15 (H11D062)
Certification dated: 12-9-16

Dear Mr. Miller,

Based on the Certification received 12/9/2016, the site is acceptable for release of a
permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293 If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or Totten Elliott at 924-3982.

Albuquerque Sincerely
New Mexico 871 "'
Abiel Carrillo, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Planning Department

Development and Review Services
www.cabq.gov

TE/AC
C: email, Cordova, Camille C.; Connor, Miranda, Rachel; Sandoval, Darlene M.;
Blocker, Lois

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 35, 20135

Verlyn Miller, PE
Miller Engineering Construction
3500 Comanche NE Building F

Albuquerque, NM 87107

RE: St. Peter and Paul Church, 5800 Ouray Road NW
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 4-16-2015 (File: H11-D062)

Dear Mr. Miller:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 4-17-15, the above
referenced plan 1s approved for DRB action on the Site Development Plan for Building
Permit, and it 1s also approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved
plan in the construction sets when submitting for a building permit.

PO Box 1293  Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM Checklist will
be required.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3924.

Albuquerque
Sincerely,
New Mexico 87103
.cabq.
www.cabq.gov Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf via Email: Recipient, Monica Ortiz

1 of 1
H11D062 SDBP_BP_Appr Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



April 15, 2015

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development and Building Services
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

MILLER ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

E'ngineers « Planners

Attn: Jean Wolfenbarger, P.E., Senior Engineer, Planning Dept,

RE:

St. Peter and Paul Church, 5800 Ouray Road NW
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 3-20-20135 (File: H11-D062)

Dear Ms. Wolfenbarger:

This letter is in response to your comments by letter dated April 14, 2015. All of your comments have
been addressed as follows:

1.

Highlight site on vicinity map, and show Basin A-1 and B-1 boundaries. In the Drainage
Narrative, explain Basin A-1’s ultimate discharge to the southwest corner of the property if this

is the case.
Please see sheet c-100 for highlighted vicinity map. Please see sheet C-101 for the
drainage basin boundaries. Please see c-100 under the conclusion for the description of
Basin A-1 ultimate discharge to SW corner of property.

In discussion of off-site flows, also mention any impact of on-site drainage to the property to the
west and east or lack there-of. Provide more existing spot elevations along the western and
eastern boundaries of the site.
Please see c-100 under the off-site flows for impact of onsite flows to offsite properties.
Please see c-101 for additional existing spot elevations.

For the new 12” pipe tie-in to the existing inlet at the southwest corner of the site, provide a
downstream invert elevation and show the invert elevation of this existing inlet to ensure
positive flow to the storm drain in Miami Road. Show and label existing storm drain in Miami
Road and the tie to the existing storm drain in Miami Road.

Please see sheet C-101, for the information on the onsite existing storm drain inlet and

the location of the offsite storm drain system.

Label curb cuts where needed in low spots within the newly paved areas. It looks like a curb cut
needs to be called out where Keyed Note 13 calls out a riprap rundown from the parking lot.
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. 41772015 Fw. St Peter and Paul Church Part 2 - Juan Doming uez

Fw: St Peter and Paul Church Part 2

Juan Dominguez

Fri 4/17/2015 1.2:55 PM

Sent Items
To.mortiz@cabq.gov <mortiz@cabq.gov>;

Cc:Verlyn Miller <vmiller@mecnm.com>; John Jacquez <jjacquez@mecnm.com >;

U 3attachments (4 MB)
misc details ¢-500.pdf; DETAILED gd C-102.pdf; Information sheet and calculations.pdf;

Here is the rest of the drawings

From: Juan Dominguez
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 12:52 PM

To: mortiz@cabq.gov
Cc: Verlyn Miller; John Jacquez
Subject: St Peter and Paul Church Part 1

Monica,

Here are the PDF of plans and calculations that we will be submitting for the Peter and Paul Church
project. | |

Since the files are two big | have split them up into two different emails.

Thank You

hitps://outiook office365.comyowa/projection.aspx 111



St. Peter and Paul Church Response
4-16-15
Page 2

Please see Sheet C-101 for the curb cut call out.

5. Keyed Note 17 for the storm drain is not called out on the plan view.
Please see Sheet C-101 for the key note call out.

6. Isthe top of grate elevation meant to be called out as 5100.70 on Keyed Note 16? If so, call 1t
out, and double check on pipe cover since with the listed pipe invert elevation, it appears that

the pipe cover 1s less than a foot.
Please see Sheet C-101 and C-102 for revised elevations.

7. Show capacities, discharge flows, and pipe slopes for all proposed on-site storm drain pipes.
Show capacity of new on-site inlet. For any proposed curb cuts, also provide capacity

calculations.
Please see attached hydraulic calculations for the capacity calculations.

8. For the proposed pond, label complete pond volume and WSEL Elevation.
Please see Sheet C-101 for additional pond information.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact our office.

MILLER ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.

Verlyn A. Miller, P.E.
President

VAM:vam
Enclosures

CC: File




Worksheet for Grate Iniet In Sag -3

Project Description
Fiow Element:
Solve For:

Input Data
Discharge:

Gutter Width:
Gutter Cross Slope:
Road Cross Slope:
Grate Width:

Grate Length:
Local Depression:

Local Depression Width:

Grate Type:
Clogging:

Resulls

Spread-

Depth:

Gutter Depression:
Total Depression.

Open Grate Area:

Active Grate Weir Length:

Grate inlet In Sag
Spread

6.69

20.00

0.04

0.04

6.00

2.00

1.00

6.00

P-50 mm (P-1-7/8")
50.00

G < 9.9
0.00

0.08
5.40
8.00

VO K,
pm——




Solve For: Discharge

Culvert Calculator Report
12" SD PIPE ON ST PETER PAUL

Culvert Summary

Allowable HW Elevation 510160 # Headwater Depth/Height 3.32

Computed Headwater Eleve  5,101.60 ft * Discharge X i = 7 CFF |

Inlet Control HW Elev. 509984 ft Tailwater Elevation 5,097.50 ft ' ?2’ s 7 6 67 s

Outlet Control HW Elev. 5,101.60 # Control Type Outlet Control < . o ‘e
/"—_—

e

Grades

Upstream Invert 508828 f#t Downstream Invert 5,097.00 ft

Length 28200 ft Constructed Slope 0.004384 fiM

Hydraulic Profile

Profile CompositeMZPressuféPmﬁle Depth, Downsiream 082 ft |

Slope Type Miid Nomal Depth N/A ft

Flow Regime Subcritical Crtical Depth 082 ft

Veilocity Downstream 538 fifs Cnrtical Slope 0.010827 ftAt

Section

Section Shape Circular Mannings Coefhcient 0.013

Section Material Concrete Span 1.00 ft

Section Size 12 inch Rise 1.00 #

Number Sections 1

Qutlet Control Properties

Outlet Control HW Elev. 5,101.60 f# Upstream Velocity Head 035 ft

Ke 050 Entrance Loss 0.17 #

inlet Control Properties

inlet Control HW Elev. 5,09984 # Flow Control Submerged

Iinlet Type Square edge wheadwall Area Full 0.8 ft?

K 0.00980 HDS 5 Chart 1

M 2.00000 HDS S Scale 1

C 0.03980 Equation Form 1

Y 0.67000

c:\..\snowflake culv master\snowflakeponds.cvm

15-04-17 10:44:24 AM

© Haestad Methods, Inc. 37 Brookside Road Waterbury, CT 06708 USA

Project Engineer: abc
CulvertMaster v3.0 [3.0003]
Page 1 of 1

Miller Engineering Consuitants
+1-203-755-1666



Worksheet for Broad Crested Weir - 1

Project Description

Flow Element: Broad Crested Weir ({(,UQ_% wT—* KE{ mTB ZC)
Solve For: Discharge

Input Data

Headwater Elevation; 100.80 ft
Crest Elevation: 100.30

Tailwater Elevation: 100.50 ft
Crest Surface Type: Paved

Crest Breadth: fi
Crest Length: ft
Results

Discharge: ft'/s
Headwater Height Above Crest: J.9C ft
Tailwater Height Above Crest: 0.20 ft
Weir Coefficient: 3.08 US
Submergence Factor: 1.00

Adjusted Weir Coefficient: 3.08 US
Flow Area; 1.50 12
Velocity: 2.18 ft/s
Wetted Perimeter: 4.00 ft
Top Width: 3.00 ft

Aged Draminyg T e T (kn UD
15 Z\ox.wt; ‘%’clooo S = 0O 9(0 H/

WRIL & H2Z7%




Worksheet for Copy of Broad Crested Weir - 1

Project Description

Flow Element: groad Crested weir  ( CUEPH LUT— \LEY NOTE Ua)
Solve For: Discharge

Input Data

Headwatet Elevation: 100.29 ft
Crest Elevation: 99.79 ft
Tailwater Elevation: 100.00 ft
Crest Surface Type: Paved

Crest Breadth: 2.00 ft
Crest Length: 3.50 ft
Resufts ..

Discharge: /s
Headwater Height Above Crest: 0.50 ft
Tailwater Height Above Crest: 0.21 | ft
Weir Coefficient: | 3.08 US
Submergence Factor: 1.00

Adjusted Weir Coefficient: 3.08 US
Flow Area: 1.75 ft2
Velocity: 2.18 ft/s
Wetted Perimeter: 4.50 ft
Top Width: 3.90 ft

AZER DRANING o cRB CUT (N 1)

w21 X170 =99905¢ = 0.23)¢
Witk & B% o PRIN Bl 8y
Og Qoo™ 0.7% ce="0 C»C54 %%\e(\s

» O




Wolfenbarger, Jeanne

From: John Jacquez <jjacquez@mecnm.com>
Sent: Monday, May 04, 2015 3:59 PM

To: Wolfenbarger, Jeanne

Cc: Verlyn Miller

Subject: RE: H11-D062 (St. Peter and Paul Church)
Jeanne,

The total volume to the pond is Basin B-1 = 0.249 AF (from our drainage calculations) and A-1 = 16437 cf = 0.38 AF (from
Drainage Master Plan by Kevin Georges and Associates, engineers stamp dated July 25, 2000). Thus the total volume =

0.626 AF. This volume is contained at an elevation of approximately 5098.50 based on the pond rating table shown on
sheet C-100.

Thanks for your assistance on this project and look forward to working with you on future projects.
Thanks John

Best Regards,

John Jacquez

Project Manager

Miller Engineering Consultants
3500 Comanche NE, Bldg. F
Albuquerque, NM 87107
Phone: 505-888-7500

Fax: 505-888-3800

From: John Jacquez

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 6:19 PM

To: 'Wolfenbarger, Jeanne'

Cc: 'Verlynn Miller’

Subject: RE: H11-D062 (St. Peter and Paul Church)

Thanks Jeanne.

Best Regards,

John Jacquez

Project Manager

Miller Engineering Consultants
3500 Comanche NE, Bldg. F
Albugquerque, NM 87107
Phone: 505-888-7500

Fax: 505-888-3800

From: Wolfenbarger, Jeanne [mailto:jwolfenbarger@cabqg.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 4:18 PM

To: John Jacquez



‘Subject: H11-D062 (St. Peter and Paul Church)

John,
See attached comment letter for grading and drainage.

Jeanne



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

April 14, 2015

Verlyn Miller, PE

Miller Engineering Construction
3500 Comanche NE Building F
Albuquerque, NM 87107

RE:

St. Peter and Paul Church, 5800 Ouray Road NW
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 3-20-2015 (File: H11-D062)

Dear Mr. Miller:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3-20-15, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for DRB action on the Site Plan for Building Permit
until the following comments are addressed: '

1) Highlight site on vicinity map, and show Basin A-1 and B-1 boundaries. In the

2)

3)

4)

Drainage Narrative, explain Basin A-1’s ultimate discharge to the southwest corner
of the property if this is the case.

In discussion of off-site flows, also mention any impact of on-site drainage to the
property to the west and east or lack there-of. Provide more existing spot elevations
along the western and eastern boundaries of the site.

For the new 12” pipe tie-1n to the existing inlet at the southwest corner of the site,
provide a downstream invert elevation, and show the invert elevation of this existing
inlet to ensure positive flow to the storm drain in Miami Road. Show and label
existing storm drain in Miami Road and the tie to the existing storm drain in Miami

Road.

Label curb cuts where needed in low spots within the newly paved areas. It looks~"
like a curb cut needs to be called out where Keyed Note 13 calls out a riprap
rundown from the parking lot.
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Prior to obtaining a building permit, please address the following comments:

1) Keyed Note 17 for the storm drain 1s not called out on the plan view.

2) Is the top of grate elevation meant to be called out as 5100.70 on Keyed Note 16?
If so, call it out, and double-check on pipe cover since with the listed pipe invert
elevation, 1t appears that the pipe cover is less than a foot.

3) Show capacities, discharge flows, and pipe slopes for all proposed on-site storm
drain pipes. Show capacity of new on-site inlet. For any proposed curb cuts, also
provide capacity calculations.

4) For the proposed pond, label complete pond volume and WSEL Elevation.

[f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3924.

Sincerely,

Gl

Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf Addressee via Email
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DR&INAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

~ (Rev. 01/06)
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particular nature, location and scope to the proposed developmeft defifie the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
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1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (3) acres and
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

September §, 2011

Marvin R. Kortum, P.E.
1605 Speakman Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
Phone: 505-299-0774

Re:

Saints Peter and Paul Traditional Catholic Church, 5800 Ouray Rd. NW,
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy - Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 07-26-01 (H-11/D062)

Certification dated: 09-07-11

Dear Mr. Kortum,

Based upon the information provided, received 09/07/11, and a site visit on
09/08/11 the above referenced Certification is approved for a release of a Permanent
Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

[f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3977.

Sincgrely,

Timothy E. Si

Plan Checker—Hydrology Section
Development and Building Services

C:

cC
Curtis A. Cherne, P.E., Principal Engineer

CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



Marvin R. Kortum, NMPE 6519
1605 Speakman Drive, SE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
(505) 299-0774, FAX: 299-9405;
M: (505) 934-5786

September 7, 2011

City of Albuquerque
Planning Department, Development and Building Services

Hydrology Development Section
P. O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Reference: Certification for permanent occupancy for the Grading and Drainage Plan (H11-D62) for Saints
Peter and Paul Traditional Catholic Church, located at 5800 Quray Road NW.

Dear Section Chiet:

This letter forwards a copy of my certification of completion of the referenced Grading and Drainage Plan. I
have attached a copy of my previous certification, dated December 8, 2006, and the City’s approval for release
of permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology dated November 12, 2006 (7). The December 8, 2006
certification was for the Church building and adjacent parking. My September 7, 2011 Certification is for the
Fellowship Hall and the adjacent parking.

My certification has been placed on the three sheets that are current for the hydrology aspects. Some of the
confusion on sheet numbering and presentation can be explained by the change in Architects for the project, and

the extended time period for the construction.

[ request your approval of the Grading and Drainage Plan for permanent occupancy.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincérely, %/

X1arvin R Kortum




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

November 12, 2006

Marvin Kortum, P.E.
1605 Speakman Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

Re: Saints Peter and Paul Traditional Catholic Church, 5800 Ouray Road
NW, Certificate of Occupancy

Engineer’s Stamp dated 9-17-01 (H11-D62)
Certification dated 12-08-06

Dear Mr. Kortum,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-12-06, the
P.O. Box 1293 above referenced certification is approved for release of permanent Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103 ﬂ-( A Q—r—/

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

www.cabq.gov Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk
file
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Marvin R. Kortum
1605 Speakman Drive, SE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

(505) 299-0774; FAX 299-9405; M 934-5786
N.M.P.E. 6519

December 8, 2006
City of Albuquerque
Planning Department, Development and Building Services Division

Hydrology Development Section
ATTN: Brad Bingham, Section Head (924-3986)

P. O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

REFERENCE: Certificate for permanent occupancy for the Grading and Drainage Plan for Saints Peter
and Paul Church, located at 5800 Ouray Road NW (Z98-73, DRB 1000400, Work Order 698181, Map H-
11, Hydrology H-1l/d )

Dear Brad:

By your letter of October 19, 2006 you requested a resubmittal of my certification for the grading and
drainage plan. This letter is the certification.

I, MARVIN R. KORTUM, NMPE 6519, CERTIFY THAT | HAVE INSPECTED THE CONSTRUCTED CHURCH
BUILDING AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS ON TRACT 336, UNIT 8, TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, BERNALILLO
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AT ADDRES3 5800 OURAY ROAD NW ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107. THE
CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENTS ARE IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLAN APPROVED SEPTEMBER 28, 2001, AND INCLUDED AS PART OF THE SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN EPC CASE #99-107, DRB PROJECT 1000400, WITH ENGINEERS STAMP JULY 25,
2000, AND WORK ORDER 6981.81, WHICH WAS CERTIFIED AS COMPLETE ON NOVEMBER 1, 2006.

THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS ARE NOTED AS:

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND IS INTENDED
ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE HYDROLOGY ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT.
THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPE ENT VERIFICATION

OF SITE CONDJRIONS FORJANY OTHER PURPOSE.
1 % e 8, 206

ARVIN R. KORTUM DATE
NMPE 6519

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.
Sincerely,

e

Cc: Leroy Ortiz (Saints Peter and Paul Church)




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Hydrology Section
Predesign Meeting - Conference Notes
DATE: _ Feb. 11, 2014

ZONE ATLAS PAGE: _H11 - D062 ADDRESS: __ 5800 Ouray Road NW
DRAINAGE FILE: _H11 — D062

PROJECT SCOPE: Classroom Addition to Saints Peter and Paul Catholic Church

ATTENDANCE: Greg Olson & ¥Yerivartilles= c‘)éﬂ J Ay NP .

FINDINGS:
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The undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accurately and are subject to change if

further investigation reveals that they are not reasonable or that they are based on inaccurate
information.

y VA
SIGNED: % ‘T sine: £ N/ U L\AE(/
NAME: é"' 0/53,:»1 CoA Hydrology = NAME (PR ’ le_\.& SMQCZZ

NOTE: PLEASE INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS SHEET WITH YOUR DRAINAGE SUBMITTAL, ADDREDDING ANY ISSUES NOTED



Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Monday, January 26, 2015 11:21 AM
To: Quevedo, Vicente M.; 'Verlyn Miller'
Subject: santis Peter and Paul Site Plan

EPC 1000400 1-26-15

Site Plan for Building Permit

Hydrology met with the engineer to discuss drainage at the site in February of 2014. Our conclusion written on the
predesign sheet is still applicable. The site is to keep the runoff rate at or below the 18.93 cfs previously approved for

this site.
When submitting for DRB, the Conceptual or better drainage plan should demonstrate it meets the runoff rate of 18.93

cfs or less.

Curtis




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

November 12, 2006

Marvin Kortum, P.E.
1605 Speakman Dr. SE
. Albuquerque, NM 87123

Re: Saints Peter and Paul Traditional Catholic Church, 5800 Ouray Road
NW, Certificate of Occupancy

Engineer’s Stamp dated 9-17-01 (H11-D62)
Certification dated 12-08-06

Dear Mr. Kortum,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal recetved 12-12-06, the
P.O. Box 1293 above referenced certification 1s approved for release of permanent Certificate of

Occupancy by Hydrology.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103 % A Z_S__/

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

www.cabg.gov Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk
file

Nlbuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 - KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: SMNIS Péiee ano PRuL CH4bcH ZONE MaP: 11— !/
DRB#: Jooo4oe _ EPCH_2-73 - 107 WORK ORDER#: _€7 &/, €/

L EGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT 336 umir8, uw o ATASco Geanl BeovAlivo ury N
CITY ADDRESS: __ 5800 Qué E2RD N W
FAx 297 - 7940 5

ENGINEERING FIRM: MARRVILV [ IKoRivM CONTACT: € 93¥—578¢
ADDRESS: 160 S Lay iy DR SE PHONE: So§~- 299-07 747
CITY, STATE: /L LEUR Hot Qo & N M ZIP CODE: &7/23

OWNER: SOsiety oF st Plrys X CONTACT: ~c&7 281<
CITY,STATE: A LBUARU 216 ZAPCODE: 7/08

ARCHITECT: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: | PHONE:
CITY, STATE: . ZIP CODE:

SURVEYING : LICENSED SURVEYOR:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

PROFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE LICENSE NO. DATE

CONTRACTOR: I MARSHAL CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 28300 ST SI N W PHONE: 2%y~ 119/
CITY, STATE: 77;Z:£M62UM£6¢ & N M ZIP CODE: €7 /27

TYPE O SL!. BMITTAL: - CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN . FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

V" _ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL -
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT L~ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FPé&eamvev
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER AE eé.
CendSocakon datest 12{%[00 ____ OTHER (SPRCTEY;

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

COPY PROVIDED date q, ”} °f

DATE SUBMITTED: P ll, 2206 :

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submitial. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:

1. Conceptust Grading and Drainsge Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainape Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans fess than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) Jots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



pLB DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET
H-L { D B4
RN

PROJECT TITLE: 9IS, Peter. Ryo pﬁw—r{lﬁmrmrou Cm*mc. ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:_H-ll- Z
DRB #: EPCi#: WORK ORDER#:

L EGAL DESCRIPTION: TRA 22 (, U T 8 Wy O0F Arpusco AN T Reevpuiold Coawv)
CITY ADDRESS: 5200 (OWLA CAD NW .

ENGINEERING FIRM M:M%_QIN kogTuvm  Pe CONTACT: MarviN Koaru
ADDRESS:___'lco5  SPEREMBLN Deave SE PHONE:___[505) 299 Qj:l%: .
_Auav@ueloue  Nwvy N5

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: X1 (23
OWNER: _ Owp Lagw  OF T vy Cgecn CONTACT: LEAOY (Deriz
ADDRESS: 1 W ST (2.€6° NwW PHONE: &3 1 344

CITY, STATE:_Atbyavecgre NM 7105 ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT:_ KEViN GeoAles § Assc bra CONTACT: Wictiam SanTiaMA
ADDRESS: [z -7 Q. S NG Sire. PHONE: 491
ALLVRvE-&RVE NwWl 2h0od

CITY, STATE: ZIPCODE.__ < 71 O 5
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: - CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
Ny DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
=== GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'’S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
~ OTHER CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
______ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
YES WORK ORDER APPROVAL
N NO OTHER (SPECIFY)
COPY PROVIDED

.r 7,
DATE suBMITTED: 1 /17 /2] BY: M b {ivgan Sadiass

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.

The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constitu ing_five (5) acres or

more. EXCGRERIRA/ALE! @
i:%l JUL 1 7 2001 i

HYDROLOGY SECTION



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

MENEV  MEXICO B3

September 28, 2001

Marvin Kortum, P.E.
1605 Speakman Drive SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

RE: SAINTS PETER AND PAUL TRADITIONAL CATHOLIC CHURCH (H11-D62).
GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL, AND FOR GRADING, FOUNDATION AND

BUILDING PERMIT AND SO#19 PERMIT APPROVALS. ENGINEER’S STAMP
DATED SEPTEMBER 17, 2001.

Dear Ms. Kortum:

Based on the information provided on your September 17, 2001 submittal, the above referenced

project is approved for Site Development Plan for Building Permit, and for Grading, Foundation
and Building Permit. Note that Building Permit covers Grading and Foundation.

A separate permit is required for construction within the City right-of-way. A copy of this
approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit. |

***The standard SO#19 notes need to be added to the G &D / Site Plan, Sheet C5. Only the
Inspector’s Signature is now required for the SO#19. ***

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s Certification per DPM will be
required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,
' : Q e < oot
Tay, P.E. ‘
Hydrology
C: Pam Lujan
Terrn1 Martin
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




FIGURE 4 |

APPLICATION FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
OF INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

INSTRUCTIONS - PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY.
(Use Additional Sheets, If Necessary)
1. APPLICANT INFORMATION: DATE: October 15,2002
a. Developer:
Mailing Address:
City: State: __ Zip Code: —
“—_h—-\_— ———-:-———-
No.:

Phone
—_—

b. Owner's Name: Qur Lady of the Rosary Church,c/o Leroy ortiz
Mailing Address: 3112 Vega Verde SW .*
City: Albuguerque State: NN Zip Code: 87105
Phone No: (505 0-3451

c. Consulting Engineer: Marvin R Kortum

Mailing Address: __1605 Speakman Drive 8 — ——————————
C‘H:y: Albuuer ue : State: NM Z1D Code: 71
Phone No: 05) 299-0 — —

d.  Person to call regarding this application: MArvin R Kortum
Phone No. (505) 299-0774 Firm: .
Al A SANNS
2. LOCATION OF REQUEST: |

Lone Map No. H-11 DRB Case No. 1000400 |
- -

Legal Description: Tract 336, Unit 8, Town of Atrisco Crant
— e 0 o F - ALILSCo Lrant
\“—\,

IF FINAL PLAT NOT YET APPROVED, DATE PRELIMINARY PLAT EXPIRES:

“____

Date Plat Approﬁed: Date Plat Recorded:

3. DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS PROPOSED: (Give Street Names Where App]jccab1e)
O# OQuray Road NW Curb and Gutter, valley gutter, pavemen |

i2aml Road b uryg ana gutier, storm Arain inle
(Use additional sheets, if needed)

Master Plan Waterline to be constructed? _ YES x NO — _UNKNOWN

Master Plan Sanitary Sewerline to be constructed? _YES _x NO __ UNKNOWN

-

f )
b T S
City Projectho. /
T /
Page 1 of 2 Rev. 1/9]

5-45



3. LEVEL OF SUBMITTAL: Applicant requests entry into the Project design

review process as indicated below, and has 4ncluded appropriate
submittals required: .

[/ / Pre-De;ign (Orientation) /3{7'Design Review (Pre]imihary=65%-95%)
/:/ Pre-Design w/Subm‘itta]s_ /:/ Design Review (Final=95% Compiete)

Applicant requests consideration for Partial Acceptance. __ YES X NO

Drainage Submittal is being prepared by:_ Approved September 28, 200

5. PROPOSED METHODS TO CONSTRUCT
| Public Improvements will be built by:

] Private Contract (Procedure A or B)
[_] City Contract (Procedure C)
| Public Improvements will be constructed

[x] Under one contract (Single plan set)

[_] Under separate contracts for portions of the work (This
requires separate plan sets for each contract)

6. REQUIRED ATTACHMENYS: (See PrenDes gn Phase, DPM Chapter 5)..

SIGNATURE : / '
/ APPLICANT/AGENT

PROJECT REVIEW SECTION INTERNAL USE ONLY

Application Received By: | Date:
—_— —_—

Pre-Design Conference Date:
—_—

-

Copy Distribution: Applicant/Agent
Project File

City Project No.

Page 2 of 2 Rev., 1/9)



Marvin R Kortum

1605 Speakman Drive SE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
NMPE 6519 '

(505) 299-0774, FAX: 299-9405

October 25, 2002

City of Albuquerque
- Design Review Section
Public Works Department

Albuguerque, New Mexico 87103

REFERENCE: Infrastructure Improvements'for the Saints Peter and Paul
Church, locaated between Ouray Road, NW, and Miami Road, NW,

Albuquerque, New Mexico. (Project No.  DRB No. 1000400
Hydrology (E11/D ) |

Dear Chairman:

Attached are nine 'sets of drawings, the Hydrology Section letter
of approval of the Grading and Drainage Plan, dated September 28,
2001, a copy of the DRB infrastructure list, approved July 25, 2001,

the Water and Sewer.Avallablllty letters, dated July 27, 1999 and
the DRB case tracking log.

The drawing shows 4 feet wide sidewalks, not the 6 feet wide
- sidewalks shown on the infrastructure list. The reason for the 4
feet wide sidewalks is that the 4 feet wide sidewalk is what has been

constructed for the Chamisa Cove Subdivision, adjacent to the church
property on the east.

'I have indicated on the drawing that the existing pavement on
Miami Road SW is to remain. This pavement was placed by the Chamisa
Cove developer. The Chamisa Cove plans indicated that this was a
temporary pavement section. Comparing the temporary section to the
permanent section on the Chamisa Cove work order drawings shows only
a 6" difference in the thickness of the compacted subgrade, and a .
different surface mix. I can see no difference in the quality of the
asphalt by surface observation, so possibly the contractor used the
same mix for both sections of the road. At any rate, there is no
~visible deterioration of the "temporary" pavement on Miami Road SW.
I recommend that the pavement not be removed and replaced.

I request your review of the drawings for Work Order approval.
Thank you.

Sincerely,

/ Méégjg/g/Eééég;



08/19/02 MON 11:01 FAX 5059243884 ; ' 41001

JRB Case No: | O00UOO

g
. P

EXHIBIT A AEVISED 5/10/99)

SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT SgRO Project No.. | D400
. DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD Prelim. Plat Approved:
N\ } "REQUIRED INFRASTRUCTURE LISTING Prelim. Plat Expires:
(9 (LEGAL DESCRIPTION g SUEDIYSION Site PlahApproved:
* \ 1,787 8 | | .
o L (NAME a IT OF SUBDIVISION) e Date Submitted:

{

Following is a summary of PUBLIC/PRIVATE Infrastr

LY

- -ﬁ.

ciure red-to B constructed or financially guaranteed
for the above dévelopment. This listing Is not necessarily a complete listing. During the SIA process and/or
in the raview of the construction drawings, if the DRC Chair determines that appurtenant items and/or unforseen
iterns have not been included in the infrastructure listing, the DRC Chair may include those items in the listing
and related financial guaraniee. Likewise, If the DRC Chalr determines that appurtenant or non essential items
can be deleted from the listing, those items may be deleted as well as the related portions of the financial
quarantees. All such revisions require approval by the DRC Chair, the User Department and agent/owner. [f
such approvals are obtained, these ravisions to the listing will be incorporated administratively. in addition, any
unforeseen items which atise during construction which are necessary to complete the project and which
normally are the Subdivider's responsibility will be required as a condition of project acceptancs and close out

by the City.
1745 IMPROVEMENT - LOCATION EROM
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DRB CASE TRACKING LGG

| REVISED 5/18/2000
This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to obtain delegated signatures. Return sheet
with site plan/plat once comments are addressed.

Application No.: 01450-00000-00995 Project # 1000400

Project Name: Town of Atrisco Grant "~ Fae: | i
Agent: Kevin Georges & Assoc. ; Phone No.# 2355 —“17 S
Your request for (SDP,for SUB), (SOP for BP), (PREL/FINAL PLATS), (MASTER DEVELOP. PLAN),
was approved on 'T-I/?:-_T/ 0 " e with delegation of signatura(s) to the following

Departments.
OUTSTANDING SIGNATURES COMMENTS TO BE ADDRESSED

- TRANSPORTATION:
= UTILITIES: : ¢
=" CITY ENGINEER / AMAFCA = = Lo v P o PN
» PARKS / CIP: . -
=" PLANNING (Last to sign) o S e Y SSURE T
=

Planning must record this plat. Please submit the following items:
-Tne original plat and a mylar copy for the County Clark. |
-Tax certificate from the County Treasursr. |
-Recording fee (checks payable to the County Clerk). RECORDED DATE:
. -Tax printout from the County Assessor.
/ Include 3 copies of the approved site plan along with the originals.

.S . County Treasurar's signature must be obtained prior to the recording of the plat .
with the County Clerk. |
2 Property Management's signature must be obtained prior to Planning

Department’s signature. o
CASE TRACKING LOG FOR DRB DELEGATED SIGN-OFF.

= TRANSPORTATION
Dates: Routed: | Disapprovad: - Approved:
= UTILITIES '

/Dates: Routed: Disapproved:
Z CITY ENGINEER / AMAFCA

Dates: Routed: . Disapproved:
= PARKS / CIP

‘Dates: Routed: Disapproved: Approved:
=" PLANNING (Lastto sign) -

. Dates: Routed: Disapproved. Approved:

Approvad;

Approved;
—_—
—

PLANS RELEASED TO APPLICANT OR AGENT

Data Realzasead: Date Raturned: -
Print Name: | Firm;: . ‘
Signed:
Dat=s Released: Datz2 Returned:
rint Name: Firm:
Signad: '

M



Cuy of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE
 NEW -;lmco
September 28, 2001

Marvin Kortum, P.E.
1605 Speakman Drive SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

RE: SAINTS PETER AND PAUL TRADITIONAL CATHOLIC CHURCH (H11-D62).
GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL, AND FOR GRADING, FOUNDATION AND

BUILDING PERMIT AND SO#19 PERMIT APPROVALS. ENGINEER’S STAMP
DATED SEPTEMBER 17, 2001.

Dear Ms. Kortum:

Based on the information provided on your September 17, 2001 submittal, the above referenced

project 1s approved for Site Development Plan for Building Permit, and for Grading, Foundation
and Building Permit. Note that Building Permit covers Grading and Foundation.

A separate permit 1s required for construction within the City right-of-way. A copy of this
approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit. |

***The standard SO#19 notes need to be added to the G &D / Site Plan, Sheet CS. Onlyt the
Inspector’s Signature is now required for the SO#19.***

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the cons;truction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s Certification per DPM will be
~ required. |

It I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,
. ¢ /‘ |
John P. Mutray, P.E. ' |
| Hydrology

C: Pam.Lujan
: 1 Martin
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER =———



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW

MEXICO July 27, 19989

Marvin Kortum
1605 Speakman SE
Albugquerque, New Mexico 87123

Re: Town of Atrisco Grant, Unit 8, Tract 336, proposed Church H-11

Sirs:

Existing Conditions: The property is a 5-acre parcel west of Coors. Midway between Miami Estancia and 57"
Street, it extends from Miami to Ouray with frontage on both. Public utilitiesg in Ouray include a 12-inch
Zone 2WR master plan water line, an 18-inch sanitary sewer interceptor, and a 24-inch well collector line.
Miami is improved to the southwest property corner, including paving, 10-inch water and 8-inch sanitary.
The adjoining portion of Miami is bladed but unimproved.

Proposed: The existing zoning, SU-1 for Church, was approved by the EPC at their July 23, 1998 public
meeting. Approval was conditional. The owner had 1 year to complete a site plan process. A year has -
passed, and there has been no submittal to the Planning Commission. I understand one is expected and will
be accepted if submitted this month. After that, zoning will presumably revert to SU-Ol. Pending a formal
submittal, and receipt of project specific fire flow requirements, we can provide only general information.

Service: - The property is generally serviceable contingent on construction of public infrastructure.
At minimum this must including public water and sanitary sewer lines in the adjoining portion of Miami.
Final street grades of Miami must be established prior to a sewer design because of the shallow depth of
the manhole at the SW corner of property. Additional infrastructure could be recquired depending on site
planning and platting. This will be determined after a review of the formal submittal. Design and
construction of all required infrastructure will be at the property owners expense and must be coordinated
through the City of Albuguerque 'COA' Public Works Department via the ‘DRC / City Work Order' process.
Designs must be by a New Mexico registered professional engineer. Construction must be by a licensed,
bonded public utility contractor. Upon completion service will be available via routine comnmection to the
new lines. Metered service must be coordinated through the Customer Service Office: 768-2840. Sanitary
service connection must be coordinated through a licensed plumber. Installation must conform to the plumbing
code as adopted, and to effective Department connection requirements.

As a master plan water line, the 12-inch in Ouray would typically not be considered as available for direct
service connections. Assuming the initial phase of development abuts Ouray we will allow a connection;
however, the consultant and owner must realize that connections to master plan lines may be more vulnerable
to shut-offs. (The sewer interceptor is not available for service connections.)

Fire Protection: Hydrant location and flow requirementS'must be obtained from the Fire Marshals

Office and forwarded to this office for verification of system adequacy. Hydrants in right-of-way must be

public and included in the ‘DRC / City Work Order’ infrastructure. See above. On-site hydrants must be
private. Note: Assuming a site elevation of 5100/msl. Peak day static pressure will be approximately

65 psi. As a masterplan line, the 12-inch in Ouray has a maximum instantaneous capacity of 5,000 GPM.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have questions or need additional information: 924-3987.

. C: Jogie Jaramillo
Assoviate Planner ) : £/ DRB 99-209
Development Services £/ availability H-11
Public Works Department £/ readers$#90712

Attachment: System / Location Map (s}

——==THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ==————
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City' of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 87103

July 24, 2001
i e
Marvin Kortum, P.E.
1605 Speakman Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

RE: Grading and Drainage Plan submitted for Sts. Peter and Paul
Traditional Catholic Church, 5800 Ouray Rd NW, (H-11/D62),

Engineer stamp dated July 26, 2000.
e

Dear Mr. Kortum,

The referenced grading and drainage plan is approved for Site Plan
for Building Permit action by the DRB.

Prior to issuance of building permit, please make the following

corrections to the final grading and drainage plan for final
approval submittal to Hydrology.

1. The 24" pipe must connect to the manhole in Miami St. instead
of to the existing inlet. Include design information for the on-
site inlet and the 24” pipe to assure 6 hr. - 100 vear storm flow
capacity.

2. Show on the plan a detail of the drainage cobbled swale along

the west property line. The swale must be able to carry the
developed portion of the site runoff.

The storm drain work in Miami St. will requlire an SO-19 permit for
work in the right-of-way. Final plan submittal will require two

sets of plans with the inspection sign-off block for the SO-19
permit.

If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3980.

Sincerelyy

‘CAQ;QVCJ ,Z(/

Loren D. Meingz,
Hydrology DlVlSlOn

el

c: Terri Martin
THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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City of Albugquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

.

September 28, 2001

Marvin Kortum, P.E.
1605 Speakman Drive SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

RE: SAINTS PETER AND PAUL TRADITIONAL CATHOLIC CHURCH (H11-D62).
GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL, AND FOR GRADING, FOUNDATION AND

BUILDING PERMIT AND SO#19 PERMIT APPROVALS. ENGINEER’S STAMP
DATED SEPTEMBER 17, 2001.

Dear Ms. Kortum:

Based on the information provided on your September 17, 2001 submittal, the above referenced

project is approved for Site Development Plan for Building Permit, and for Grading, Foundation
and Building Permit. Note that Building Permit covers Grading and Foundation.

A separate permit is required for construction within the City right-of-way. A copy of tl:li‘S
approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit.

***The standard SO#19 notes need to be added to the G &D / Site Plan, Sheet C5. Only the
Inspector’s Signature is now required for the SO#19,***

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s Certification per DPM will be
required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3934.

Sincerely,
' . @ il sttt
= SN »>
John P. Muftay, P.E. ‘
Hydrology

C: Pam Lujan
; rr1 Martin
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

CRRON G AKMD [ PANYA GE PLAY
PROJECT TITLE:_SA WIS _Perid  Ane  PRHL GiMEL70NE MAP/DRG. FILE #: H—11 / D&z

DRB #: EPCi#: WORK ORDER#:
L EGAL DESCRIPTION:
CITY ADDRESS: '
ENGINEERING FIRM:_Marvin R. Kortum CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 1605 Speakman Drive SE PHONE: €005) 299-0774
CITY, STATE:_Albuquerque, New Mexicc ZIP CODE:_BZ1 :
CITY, STAT%:______________________________________ ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: o « Késinh LEFRGES CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 127} JEEFRSoy NE PHONE: SoJ- 253 - 997
CITY, STATE: A LEH A CRLIE N 7+ ZIPCODE: §7 [/ © §— [2/¢
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS DHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
conNtpaAcTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: ‘ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: : H PE OF APPROVE OUGHT:
___ DRAINAGE REPORT ~__ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
__¥ DRAINAGE PLAN ~__ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
~_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
_\  GRADING PLAN X s.DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
~___ EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
~__ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_ CLOMRLOMR ~ ¥ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER %  BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
NAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: * CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES X  GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
NO - ' PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: >G27 11 220/ av.  MAdBwy R KoRTYM

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for buiiding permits, grading permits, paving permits and site pians less than five (5)
acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five 5) acres or
more.




- Marvin R Kortum
1605 Speakman Drive SE .
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
NMPE 6519 - '
(505) 299-0774 FAX: (505) 299-9405

September 17, 2001

City of ‘Albuquerque |
Public Works Department
Development Service

Hydroloqgy DeveloPment Section
~ ATTN: Brad Bingham

. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

REFERENCE : Gradlng'and Drainage Plan for proposed church on Tract h
336, Unit 8, Town of Atrisco Grant, between Ouray Road and Miami
.Albuquerque, New Mexico, (Map No. H—ll)(Z-98 341, 2- 99 -107) (H~- 11/D62

Dear Brad:

Reference letter on the above subject from Loren D. Meinz on July
24, 2001. o * - -

Attached are revisions to the Grading and Dralnage Plan as -
requested by Mr. Meinz, specifically directing the storm runoff to the

existing storm drain manhole rather than through the existing storm.;
drain inlet. - . - _ *

Mr. Meinz suggested that the 24" storm drain connection be sized
to support the site when the 3.0772 acres which is not do be developed
at the present time is later developed. The estimated capacity of the
24" RCP connectlng the inlet on the church property to the storm drain
manhole is about 40 CFS for inlet controlled flow with a depth of head
of 8’ (see attached chart). The peak runoff from the 100 year-6 hour
storm from the developed church property is about 7.4 CFS. There is no

- plan at this time for the development of the vacant property. If the

same level of development is done 'on the vacant area, the estimated
peak runoff would be about 19.2 CFS(7.4 CFS + 3.0772 acre/1.9261 acre x

7.4 CFS), so the capacity offthe 24" RCP should also handle the
1ncreased runoff. - !

Two sets of the revised plan are provided to you with the
inspection 51gn—off block.

. ~ Slncerely é&
- Maqil (——~
cc: Saints Peter and Paul Church

c/o Kevin Georges, Architect
127 Jefferson, NE, Suite A

- Albugquerque, New Mexico 87108-1216
(505) 255-4975 FAX 255-9943
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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

July 24, 2001

Marvin Kortum, P.E.
1605 Speakman Dr. SE
Albugquerque, NM 87123

RE: Grading and Dralinage Plan submitted for Sts. Peter and Paul
Traditional Catholic Church, 5800 Ouray Rd NW, (H-11/D62),
Engineer stamp dated July 26, 2000.

Deaxr Mr. Kortum,

The referenced grading and drailnage plan is approved for Site Plan
for Building Permit action by the DRB.

Prior to issuance of building permit, please make the following
corrections to the final grading and drainage plan for final
approval submittal to Hydrology.

1. The 24”7 pipe must connect to the manhole in Miami St. 1nstead
of to the existing inlet. Include design information for the on-
site i1nlet and the 24~” plpe to assure 6 hr. - 100 vear storm flow
capacity.

2. Show on the plan a detail of the drainage cobbled swale along
the west property line. The swale must be able to carry the

developed portion of the site runoff.

The storm drain work in Miami St. will require an S0-19 permit for
work in the right-of-way. Final plan submittal will require two

sets of plans with the 1nspection sign-off block for the SO-19
permit.

If you have any gquestions, please call me at 924-3980.

Sincerely, ﬁ;gi:;;éeki;Hﬂ

Loren D. Meinz,
Hydrology DlVlSlon

c: Terri Martin

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER =——



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 - XDM)

PROJECT TITLE: SAINIS Feiee Ano PRuL CH48cH 7ONEMaAP: 1~ /! /D(QZL
DRB#: _I000 420 EPCH:_2 -99 - (07 WORK ORDER#: _698/.8/

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 7TRPALT &3 6, wmirs, :ma: .w- ATOISCo Geanl BeowAlivto Qulry NM.

CITY ADDRESS: S$8c00 oupr’ EoRp
FRx 299 - 7425

ENGINEERING FIRM: MARVILV [ IKoRTVM CONTACT: € 93%-578¢
ADDRESS: 1604 S Perkmp’ PR S€ PHONE: Se5 - 299-07 747 _
CITY, STATE: 1 LBUR use Gt & N M ZIPCODE: §72 3

OWNER: SOs) ey 2F ST P s X CONTACT: L& oy DR
ADDRESS: 333 S87% sI N« PHONE:___9%2 -3495/ _ ~34985/
CITY, STATE: 4LEHMMMG 7IP CODE: S7/0%

ARCHITECT: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

SURVEYINGFIRM: _________________ LICENSED SURVEYOR: {

ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE:

PROFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE LICENSE NO. DATE
CONTRACTOR: S MARSHAL CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 2800 ST S N W PHONE: 244 - 119/
CITY, STATE: A EE% R U GR g ¢ MM ZIP CODE: §7 /o7
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL .
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
_________CONCEPTUAL G &DPLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL ,
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
~______OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
/ /ob N Um NMG/J' OTHER (SPECIFY) »
_ TehpopaRy OCCUPH
WAS A PRE—DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: Ocl &, Wwé BY;MpO 2 KoRTVM]

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required bascd on the following:

1. Conceptusl Grading and Drainage Plan: Reguired for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, pavmgpnrmnsmdmpl SAES-LIN rH-____Fi?“ TS D w \E"
3. Drainsge Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) Jots or constitutme

HYDROLOGY _SECTION



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 - KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: SAINTS Plice Anvo PRuc CHH#BCH 7ZONE MAP: - / { wg»
DRB#: oo Yoo EPC#- 2 -99 -~ |07 WORK ORDER#: 698/, 8/

| EGAL DESCRIPTION: TPRACT 336, wmir8, ouww or ATHsco Gelanl. Beoviticto ury NN,
CITY ADDRESS: S$80¢0 <cupd’ EORD N w

Fax 299 - 7405

ENGINEERING FIRM: MARRVIA R <orIVmM CONTACT: ¢ 93Y-S578¢

ADDRESS: 1608 S Peskmpy/ PR S¢E PHONE: S65 - 299-07 747/

CITY, STATE: N LBUYR yse Kot N M ZIP CODE: §7/23
OWNER: __SOSjety ¢F ST _Piys X CONTACT: ‘Z&72°7%

ADDRESS: 333 S874 si N W PHONE: 9%¢2 —-3958/

CITY,STATE: A LBUR M bELTE ZIPCODE: _&7/2%
ARCHITECT: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

SURVEYING FIRM: LICENSED SURVEYOR:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

PROFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE LICENSE NO. DATE
CONTRACTOR: JfIi MARSHAL CONTACT:

ADDRESS: 2300 ST S N W PHONE: %4~ 7t9/

CITY, STATE: A LBURUM Ra e M M ZIP CODE: §7 /7
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
~______DRAINAGE PLAN 1® SUBMITTAL ~_______PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
________DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
_________CONCEPTUAL G &DPLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_______GRADINGPLAN ~____SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

X ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
~_____ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
~______ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECI

1ojalsl - N-Vedsol 5 Wead Cact™

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: __. T&/ PoéA#2]
> YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

¢

| HYDROLOGY SECTION
DATE SUBMITTED: (Oci™ G,_. 200 ¢ BY/L’/IQUM)

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or mare of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:

1. Conceptusl Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainsge Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres. -

3. Drainape Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constitutng five (5) acres or mose.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

October 19, 2006

Mr. Marvin Kortum, PE

1605 Speakman Drive SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

Re: SAINTS PETER AND PAUL CHURCH

5800 Ouray Road NW
Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0O.)
Engineer’s Stamp dated 09/17/2001 (H-11/D62)

Certification dated 10/17/2006

PO. Box 1293 Dear Marvin,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10/18/2006, the above
referenced certification 1s approved for release of 60-day Temporary Certificate of

Albuquerque O ccupancy by Hydrology

Upon completion of the exceptions listed in your Drainage Certification, please resubmit an
New Mexico 87]1]&131:6(1 certification for Permanent C.O.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

www.cabq.gov .
18 Sincerely,

SN TNOITNIA

Arlene V. Portillo
Plan Reviewer, Planning Dept.-Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk
File

ANlbuguerque - Making Uistory 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

October 20, 2006

Marvin R. Kortum, P.E.,
1605 Speakman Drive SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

Re: Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) for
Saints Peter and Paul Church, [H-11 / D62]

5800 Ouray NW
Engineer's Stamp Dated 10/17/06

Dear Mr. Kortum:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated October 18, 2006, the above
referenced project is approved for a 60-day Temporary C.O.

P.O. Box 1293 _ _ . o
A Temporary C.O. has been issued allowing the outstanding striping, surface (temporary .

gravel instead of asphalt) and curbing (placement) issues to be completed within this time

period. When these remaining issues have been fully completed, are in substantial

Albuquerque compliance, and a final Certification for Transportation has been resubmitted to the City's
Hydrology office for approval, a Permanent C.O. will be issued.

The Certification package for Final C.O. must include an exact copy of the approved

_ TCL, or signed off D.R.B. Site Plan, which is in each of the two City Permit Plan Sets—

New Mexico 87103 the contractor's City field set and the City's plan set in the basement of the Plaza Del Sol
building. Package also must include a letter of certification on designer's letterhead-
stamped with his seal, signed, and dated. Submit package along with fully completed
Drainage Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by

www.cabg.gov Transportation.

If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3630.

rnandez, P.E.
Senior Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Nlbugnergue - Making listory 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

December 12, 2006

Marvin R. Kortum, P.E.
1605 Speakman Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

Re: Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Saints Peter and Paul Church, [H-11 / D62]

5800 Ouray NW
Engineer's Stamp Dated 12/08/06

Dear Mr. Kortum:
PQO. Box 1293

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on December 12, 2006 is sufficient for

acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0O.). Notification
Albuquerque has been made to the Building and Safety Section.

Sinceret),

o

s
New Mexico 87103 / /

Nilo\.E. Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.
Senior-Fraftic Engineer

www.caby.gov Development and Building Services
Planning Department

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

NMlbnquergne - Making Fistory 1706-2006



H-11 | D62A

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 - KDM)

PROIECT TITLE: SAirs Péree ano Pauc CH#ocn _______ zoNEMmap: H= !
DRB#: Jood4de __ EPCHE_2 -79 - /07 _ WORKORDER#:_€678/. 8/

| EGAL DESCRIPTION: TPACT 336, upr8, Bw o ATASco Geanl BEovativto Qury NM
CITY ADDRESS: S80¢0 CupsY KIRD N w
Fax 299 - 742 5

ENGINEERING FIRM: MARVIA [ [<oRIVM CONTACT:C 93¥—S578¢

ADDRESS: 1608 S Perykmm’ PR SE PHONE: Sos - 299-977
CITY, STATE: _ AL BUR Yot G 6 N M ZIPCODE: &7/2 3

OWNER: __SCsiely oF ST_Piys X CONTACT: L6827 0A[1+
ADDRESS: 333 S87% sIT N W PHONE: 9%¢ —-395/

W

CITY,STATE: A LBURM bR E ZIPCODE: _&7/0%

: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: . PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ' Z1P CODE:

O

URVEYING FIRM: LICENSED SURVEYOR:

ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

2

PROFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE LICENSE NO. DATE
f |

CONTRACTOR: I MARS/HAL CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 28300 ST ST N W PHONE: 244 — 719/
CITY,STATE: A LRBUARUOMRZue __ NM ZIP CODE: &7 /O 7

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL et
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT ~~ _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY P&
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

L— ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY) | WORK ORDER APPROVAL

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED




Marvin R. Kortum

1605 Speakman Drive, SE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

(505) 299-0774; FAX 299-9405; M 934-5786
N. M. P. E. 6519

December 8, 2006
City of Albuquerque
Planning Department, Development and Building Services Division
Hydrology Development Section
ATTN: Brad Bingham, Section Head (924-3986)
P. O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

REFERENCE: Certificate for permanent occupancy for the Grading and Drainage Plan for Saints Peter
and Paul Church, located at 5800 Ouray Road NW (Z98-73, DRB 1000400, Work Order 698181, Map H-
11, Hydrology H-11/d )

Dear Brad:

By your letter of October 19, 2006 you requested a resubmittal of my certification for the grading and
drainage plan. This letter 1s the certitication.

|, MARVIN R. KORTUM, NMPE 6519, CERTIFY THAT | HAVE INSPECTED THE CONSTRUCTED CHURCH
BUILDING AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS ON TRACT 336, UNIT 8, TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, BERNALILLO
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AT ADDRES3 5800 OURAY ROAD NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107. THE
CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENTS ARE IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLAN APPROVED SEPTEMBER 28, 2001, AND INCLUDED AS PART OF THE SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN EPC CASE #99-107, DRB PROJECT 1000400, WITH ENGINEERS STAMP JULY 25,
2000, AND WORK ORDER 6981.81, WHICH WAS CERTIFIED AS COMPLETE ON NOVEMBER 1, 2006.

THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS ARE NOTED AS:
THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND IS INTENDED

ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE HYDROLOGY ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT.
THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION

OF SIHE CONDITIONS FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.
L e & , A

ARVIN R. KORTUM DATE
NMPE 6519

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.
Si YOI ely /

arvin R Kortun

Cc: Leroy Ortiz (Saints Peter and Paul Church)
3112 Vega Verde Albuquerque, NM 87105 (505) 440-3451

11



CITY OF ALBUQUER(LUE

L

O Box 1293
“Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Planning Department

Transportatlon Development Serwces Sect:on

September 9, 201 1 -

Ronald G. McClure, Reglstered Archltect
Ron McClure, Architect

PO Box

83

Del Norte. CO 81132

Re:

Certification Submittal for a Permanent Bu1|d|ng Certlﬁcate of Occupancy (C.O. )

for St. Peter and Paul Fellowship Hall, [H-11/D062]}

5800 Ouray NW -
Engineer's Stamp Dated 08/31/11

Dear Mr. McCIure: ‘

. /-
Slnce/rely,,;:

¥

_ Based upon the information provided in your submittal recelved 09 08-11,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certlf' cate

~ of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

If you | ave’any guestions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

2 s
! /
S
¥ ’p /
' !
‘ /
d X

/

/N YE./Falgado- Fern nde P.E.
Senlor Traffic Englneer

Develop

ent and Building/Services

Planning Department

C.

Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 12/2005) //__/ / /DE) @y
PROJECT TITLE: 575 2eriil Amn Phucl [Fltlow Slip J#4 - oonemap -/ !
DRB#: _[000 49 O EPCi#: WORK ORDER#:
IEGAL DESCRIPTION Lot 4336 Fpww OF ,4773:95. O /1’AUT'

ENGINEERING FIRM: M ARV (N Kr oAl um CONTACT: MARVIN fpalumt

ADDRESS: /405 S/PAfmArs DR.. 5. /- PHONE: 505, 299-0774
CITY, STATE: AL AU Quicr cleel ZIP CODE: _§7(2 3
OWNER: §74. Zitriin # Phel CAT/ olic RC K _ CONTACT: FATHER 1) BFA«
ADDRESS: 5§00 PuA (! _ PHONE: _§7 z—- 332-123%
CITY, STATE: AL&ic Qe 2, Mm ZIP CODE: & 7/ 2. 0O
ARCHITECT: KON //hc.ﬁ,ﬁ&tﬂf_  CONTACT: ffon McCLoeRlE
ADDRESS: o @ 3 __  _  PHONB: 7/9-652322(
CITY, STATE: Q 2L Modrz , CO ZIPCODE: K /[ 32
SURVEYOR: L _ CONTACT:
ADDRESS: | PHONE: ,
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: __ '
CONTRACTOR: _NATIVE AMEALC AN [wsiw ¢ CONEqLTAMT S CONTACT: DOnAL () LA Ul g
ADDRESS: 2308 W/ A</ oA N  PHONE: 506- 2.2.0-723/
CITY, STATE: A4« Z FW‘ M ZIPCODE:__R7/(3 __
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN' S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
Zm GRADING PLAN ______ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
BROSION CONTROL PLAN ___ FINALPLAT APPROVAL
Zﬂt ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL,:,
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT ~ __¢~  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) ______ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
V ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ___ GRADING PERMIT.APPROVAL ___
__ OTHER (SPECTEYV)YTRAF 1 . I}?\Tg PERMIT APPROVAL™S B
Ad CIMW (freATrion ________WORKORDER APPROVAL jioq F.e
____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: SEP g 2011
YES
NO HYLKOLOGY
___COPY PROVIDED SECTION

4
DATE SUBMITTED: _ JEprismdged & _____BY: 2 A Gt~

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: chuucd for a-xproval of Site Dev cIopmmt Plang greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.




ron mcclure @ architect

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

I, Ron McClure, a New Mexico Registered Architect, of the firm Ron McClure Architect,

hereby certify that this Project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with

the design intent of the DRB, AA or TCL, approved plandated  &/86/Z20l© .

The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by
mﬂ MW —— of the firm N YT NN MACAVURKE ARCH

I further certify that I have personally visited the Project site on  8/25 /10 |

and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative

of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief’
This certification is submitted in support of a request for clNIEGATE & -

-

IAAA PN

(Describe any exceptions and/or qualifications here in a separate paragraph.)

n 1s not necessarily complete and intended only ;:0

traffic aspects of this Project. Those relying on the
record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before
using it for any other purpose.

—A%wk_——\“
Signature of Architect

&ZQZ 20l| __

N R A B0 T AT
Date e T
. | ' v __*::1 ;*_:-L—-:' tﬂ ‘_:d ﬂ:m :

SEP 8 201

HYDiWOLOGY
SECTION

|
b
o
o

1€1 norte, co &



